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C O ORDER:
Jonathan Andrews, Esq., called the mesting of the State Contractors Board to order at 8:30
a.m., Wednesday, OCTOBER 1, 2014, State Contractors Board Reno, Nevada. Exhibit A is the Meeting

Agenda and Exhibit B is the Sign In Log.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:
Mr. Jan B. Leggett

STAFF MEMBERS PRESENT.:

Mr. Daniel Hammack, Chief Enforcement

Mr. George J. Lyford, Director of Investigations

Mr. Paul Rozarie, Director of Investigations

Mr. Frad Schoenfeldt, Investigations Supervisor

Ms. Susan Broili-Kamesch, Licensing Supervisor, Renc
Ms. Bree Weich, Lizensing Supervisar, Henderson

LEGAL COUNSEL PRESENT;
Moah Allizon Esq., Legal Gounsel

Jonathan Andrews, Esq., Legal Counsel

The agenda was posted in compliance with the open meeting law SEPTEMBER 24, 2014 at Washoe County Court
House, Washoe County Library, Reno City Hall, Paseo Verde Library, Sawyer Building, and Clark County Library,
both offices of the Board, on the Board's Internet Website and the Nevada Public Notice Wabsite.

ADJUDICATING BOARD MEMBER: JAN B. LEGGETT
2. DISGIPLINARY HEARING:

EEK & SON CONC 0, LICENSE NO. 2332
Lizenses was not present.

The following Agency Exhibit was entered:
Exhibit 1 — Hearing file

Hearing Officor Leggett found the Respondent gullty of viclating NRS 624.3012(2), by willfully or defiberately
failing to pay any money when due for any materials or services rendered and NRS 624.3013(3) by failing to
establizh financlal responsibllity. License number 23322 is revoked. Respondant shall pay a fine in the
amount of $1,000.00 for the First Cause of Action and $500.00 for the Second Cause of Action for a total fine
in the amount of $1,500.00; reimburse the Board Investigative foes in the amount of $1,823.00 prior to re-
licensure,

3. DISCIPLINARY HEARING:
INNOVATIVE QUTDOOR | IVING AND HARDSCAPES LLC, LICENSE NO. 78036

Licensea was not present.

The following Agency Exhibit was entered:
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Exhibit 1 - Hearing file

The following Respondant Exhibit was entered:
Exhibit A — Response dated September 29, 2014

Hearlng Officer Leggett found the Respondent guilty of violating NRS 624.301(1) and {2

(1) abandonment without legal excuse of any construction project or operation engaged in or undertaken by
the licensae as a contractor; (2) abandonment of a construction project when the percentage of the project
completed in 1ass than the percentage of the total price of the contract pakd; NRS 624.3015{1) by acting in the
capacity of a contractor beyond the scope of the license and NRS 824.3013(3} by failing to establish financial
responsibility. License number 78036 Is revoked, Respondent shall pay a fine in the amount of $1,000.00 for
the First Causa of Actlon; $250.00 for the Second Cause of Action and $500,00 for the Third Cause of Action
for a total fine in the amount of $1,750.00; relmburge the Board investigative fees in the amount of $1,794.00
prior to re-licensure. Respondent shall pay restitution to Mr. Mashler In the amount of $20,000.00 prior fo re-
licensure. Respondent shall reimburse the Residential Recovery Fund for any monies paid out.

4. FINANCIAL RESPON ITY HEARING:

ABLE HOMES SE S, DEA MIRAC SOLUTIONS, LIC 77836
AF E HOMES SER DBAD. BEST PL i3, LICENSE N
Licensee was present,

Hearing Officer Leggett approved the financial review for license number 78056 and found license
number 77836 guilty of violating of NRS §24.3013(3) fallure to establish financial responsibility and NRS
624.302(5} fallure to comply. Respondent must pay a fine in the amount of $500.00; Investigative fees in
the amount of $479.13. License number 77836 shall remain suspended until Respondent provides a
current financlal statement that supports the license limit and until the fine and fees are pald.

5. FINANCIAL RESP ILITY HEARING:
NDOW AND Dy LC, DBA ACC ASS, LICENSE N
Licenses was not present.

Hearing Officar Leggett found the licensee gulity of NRS 624.3013(3) failure to establish financial
responsibility and NRS 624.302(5) faliure to comply. License number 78065 is revoked. Respondent must
pay a fing in the amount of $500.00; investigative fees in the amount of $467.89,

6. FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY HEARING:

VANCED WINDOW DOORLLC L £ NO. 78068
Licenses was not prasent.

Hearing Officer Leggett found the licensee guilty of violating NRS §24.3013(3) failure to establish
financial responsibility and NRS 624.302(5} faflure to comply. Licenze number 78068 is suspendad.
Respondent must pay a fine in the amount of $500.00; invostigative fees in the amount of $486.64 within
thirty (30} days or license number 78068 will automatically be revoked.

1. FINANCIAL RESPONS|BILITY HEARING;

VALLE RIOR IN NSE NO. 58235
ticenses was present and represented by David Riggi, Esq.

Hearlng Officer Leggett reduced the monetary license limit to $245,000.00.
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ADJOUR

There being ne further business to come before the Board, the meeting was adjournad by Hearing Officer Leggettat
9:38am.

APPROVED:

Margi A grein, ﬁ%ﬂé Executive Officer




